
Attendance

First Name Last Name Email
Interested in 
Collaborating? Company Attended? Notes

1 Joe  Bazler grants@ciscentraltexas.org 
Communities In Schools of Central 
Texas Y

2 Ashley  Gavila ashley.gavila@austinisd.org 
Austin ISD Office of Innovation 
and Development Y

3 Remy  Jules remy.jules@electsolutions.org  Y

Dir Housing & Community 
Development Elect Housing 
Solutions Y Our organization has over 60 units in the Austin metro area

4 Jeff  Lewis Jeff@recoveryaustin.com Y  Second Chances Y
Grant Writers, contract prep. We provide housing for Sex 
offenders and mom and baby recovery homes

5 Carla G  Scott carla.g.scott@austinisd.org Y
Austin ISD
Project HELP Y

we serve homeless students attending AISD schools. 
https://www.austinisd.org/project-help 

6 Joe Bazler jbazler@ciscentraltexas.org 
Communities In Schools of Central 
Texas N

7 Tyra Clark tyraclark04@gmail.com N
8 Charisse Damiani cdamiani@foundationhomless.org  Foundation for the Homeless Y
9 Emma Davis emma.davis@integralcare.org Integral Care N

10 Kevin Fincher kevin.fincher@foundcom.org Foundation Communities Y

11 Sarah Forbes sforbes@literacyctx.org Y Literacy Coalition of Central Texas Y

We provide GED/HSE, ESOL, Workforce Development, Dual 
Gen Family Education to low income individuals and 
families.

12 Stacey  Fraser sfraser@ntx.easterseals.com Easterseals Lonestar Y
13 Andrew Gansky andrew.gansky@lifeworksaustin.org  LifeWorks Y

14 Terry  Haslett thaslett@endeavors.org Endeavors Y
15 Keisha Jones keisha@resistatx.org N
16 Jeremy Jones jjones@resistatx.org Resist ATX N

17 Kerri Kastanias Kekastanias@endeavors.org Endeavors Y

18 Maria Kiehn mkiehn@saintlouisehouse.org Saint Louise House N

19 Jennifer Morrison jennifer@cstnet.org Y Center for Survivors of Torture Y
can partner to provide the case management services for 
immigrants.

20 Markeatha Simmons info@mysisterskeeperatx.org My Sisters Keeper ATX N

21 Rosie Turnipseed rosie@choicechancechangecrc.info Y

Choice, Chance, Change 
Community Resource and 
Outreach Center. Y

22 Rondel Youngblood rondel_youngblood@aaul.org Y Austin Area Urban League Y
Austin Area Urban League would love to collaborate with 
those during work in the community

City of Austin/HSO Staff

1 Natasha Ponczek Shoemake natasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov 
Business Process 
Consultant Homeless Stategy Office

2 Andrew Willard andrew.willard@austintexas.gov Planner Senior Homeless Stategy Office
3 Alyssa Edwards Alyssa.Edwards@austintexas.gov Planner Senior Homeless Stategy Office

RFA HSO 2025-002 Pre-Bid meeting Attendance
May 16, 2025 10:00 AM 

mailto:grants@ciscentraltexas.org
mailto:ashley.gavila@austinisd.org
mailto:remy.jules@electsolutions.org
mailto:Jeff@recoveryaustin.com
mailto:carla.g.scott@austinisd.org
mailto:jbazler@ciscentraltexas.org
mailto:tyraclark04@gmail.com
mailto:cdamiani@foundationhomless.org
mailto:emma.davis@integralcare.org
mailto:kevin.fincher@foundcom.org
mailto:sforbes@literacyctx.org
mailto:sfraser@ntx.easterseals.com
mailto:andrew.gansky@lifeworksaustin.org
mailto:thaslett@endeavors.org
mailto:keisha@resistatx.org
mailto:jjones@resistatx.org
mailto:Kekastanias@endeavors.org
mailto:mkiehn@saintlouisehouse.org
mailto:jennifer@cstnet.org
mailto:info@mysisterskeeperatx.org
mailto:rosie@choicechancechangecrc.info
mailto:rondel_youngblood@aaul.org
mailto:natasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov
mailto:andrew.willard@austintexas.gov
mailto:Alyssa.Edwards@austintexas.gov


4 Poleth Robledo Poleth.Robledo@austintexas.gov
Contract 
Manager/SPOC Homeless Stategy Office

5 Kele Anyanwu Kelechukwu.AnyanwuJr@austintexas.gov Program Manager 3 Homeless Stategy Office

6 Chinazo Anya Chinazo.Anya@austintexas.gov Contract Supervisor Homeless Stategy Office
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